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Implementing Partner Program Sector Name of the Partner POC

Partner Point of Contact's (POC) 
Email

Geography

1 IPE Global Private Limited Partnerships for Affordable Healthcare 
Access and Longevity (PAHAL)

Health General / 
System 
Strengthening

Himanshu Sikka hsikka@ipeglobal.com

Arunachal Pradesh, Delhi, Uttarakhand, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Haryana, Jharkhand, 
Karnataka, West Bengal, Bihar, Telangna, Goa, Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh, Andhra Pradesh, 
Chandigarh, Gujarat, Rajasthan, Odisha, Punjab, Maharashtra, Assam, Chhattisgarh, Himachal 
Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Kerala, Nagaland, Manipur, Sikkim, Meghalaya, Puducherry

2
Resource Group for Education and Advocacy for 
Community Health (REACH); Local Organizations 
Network (LON)

Reaching the Last Mile towards TB 
Elimination - The Accountability 
Leadership by Local communities for 
Inclusive, Enabling Services 
(ALLIES) Initiative

Tuberculosis Dr. Ramya Ananthakrishnan ramyardr@reachindia.org.in Tamil Nadu, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Odisha

3 Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine
ACCELERATE - HIV/AIDS Services 
for high risk populations including key 
populations affected by HIV

HIV/AIDS Sunil Solomon sss@jhmi.edu Andhra Pradesh, Maharashtra, Manipur, Mizoram, Nagaland and Telangana

4 Jhpiego Corporation NISHTHA: Transforming 
Comprehensive Healthcare in India

Health General / 
System 
Strengthening

Dr Neeraj Agarwal neeraj.agrawal@jhpiego.org Arunachal Pradesh, Jharkhand, Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Assam, Manipur, Meghalaya, 
Mizoram, Nagaland, Tripura, Odisha, Rajasthan, Delhi, Karnataka, Maharashtra and Sikkim

5 Karnataka Health Promotion Trust (KHPT) Breaking the Barriers Tuberculosis Mohan HL mohan@khpt.org Assam, Karnataka, Bihar and Telangana

6 Population Services International (PSI) SAMAGRA Urban Health Project
Health General / 
System 
Strengthening

Suma Pathy spathy@psihsa.org Assam, Delhi, Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Odisha, Rajasthan,Telangana and Uttarakhand

7 The International Union Against TB and Lung Diseases 
(The Union)

iDEFEAT TB - Institutional 
Strengthening to Accelerate Actions 
for TB and Drug-Resistant TB in India

Tuberculosis Dr. Jyoti Jaju Jyoti.Jaju@theunion.org
Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Daman and Diu, Delhi, Goa, Gujarat, Jammu & Kashmir, Jharkhand, 
Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Meghalaya, Odisha, Puducherry, Rajasthan, 
Sikkim, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal

8 World Health Partners (WHP) Closing the Gaps in the TB Cascade Tuberculosis Prachi Shukla prachi@worldhealthpartners.org Delhi, Gujarat and Jharkhand

9 SEWA Bharat
WGDP - Building Resilient Women 
Entrepreneurs
 Udyami

Gender Equality and 
Women 
Empowerment

Manisha Jani manisha@sewabharat.org Gujarat, Uttarakhand, Punjab, Delhi, Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand, West Bengal, Rajasthan, Bihar, 
Meghalaya and Nagaland

10 Wadhwani Institute for Artificial Intelligence 
Foundation Trace TB Tuberculosis Dr. Shekhar Eknath Waikar shekhar@wadhwaniai.org PAN India

11 Piramal Swasthya Management and Research Institute Tribal Tuberculosis Initiative Tuberculosis Dr Shobha Ekka shobha.e@piramalswasthya.org

Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Andhra Pradesh, Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Dadra 
& Nagar Haveli, Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Jharkhand, Lakshadweep, Madhya 
Pradesh, Maharashtra, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Odisha, Rajasthan, Sikkim, 
Telangana, Tripura, West Bengal

12 PATH SAKSHAM - MNCH Accelerator Maternal and Child 
Health (MCH) Vaibhao Devidas Ambhore avaibhao@path.org Assam, Chhattisgarh and Odisha

13 IPE Global Limited
SAMVEG- Systems Approach for 
MNCH Focusing on Vulnerable 
Geographies

Maternal and Child 
Health (MCH) Harish Kumar harishkumar@ipeglobal.com Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh, Punjab, Uttarakhand

14 IPE Global Limited

Young Adults for Accessible, 
Respectful, and Inclusive 
Reproductive Health Initiatives 
(YAARI)

Family Planning and 
Reproductive Health Dr. Vivek Yadav vyadav@ipeglobal.com PAN India

15 Jhpiego Corporation
Promoting Equity and Reproductive 
health Access for Northeast India 
(PRERANA)

Family Planning and 
Reproductive Health Monica Wahengbam monica.wahengbam@jhpiego.org North East India

16 The Asia Foundation (TAF)

India-U.S. Triangular Development 
Partnership, formerly called 
Development Partnership Activity 
(DPA)

Multisector Sheeja Nair Sheeja.nair@asiafoundation.org Lakshadweep, Southeast Asia and Pacific Islands sub-regions of the Indo Pacific region.

17 Research Triangle Institute (RTI International) South Asia Regional Energy 
Partnership (SAREP) Clean Energy Rakesh Goyal rkgoyal@sarep-southasia.org Delhi - India, and South Asia

18 Tetra Tech ARD Forest Plus 3.0 Forestry Ujjwal Pradhan Ujjwal.Pradhan@forestplus.org Bihar, Kerala, Telangana

19 Room to Read India Trust Scaling up Early Reading Intervention 
(SERI) Basic Education Poornima Garg poornima.garg@roomtoread.org Chattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh ansd Uttarakhand

20 The Tibet Fund
Strengthen Self-Reliance and 
Resilience (TSRR) of Tibet 
Community in South Asia

Self-reliance and 
Resilience of 
Tibetans

Sherab Woeser sherabwoeser@gmail.com Himachal Pradesh, Karnataka, Meghalaya, Sikkim, Maharashtra, Chhattisgarh, Uttarakhand, Delhi, 
Ladakh, Odisha, Arunachal Pradesh, and West Bengal

21 Industree Crafts Foundation Producer Owned Women Enterprises 
(POWER)

Gender Equality and 
Women 
Empowerment

Jacob Mathew jacob@industree.org.in Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Odisha, and Maharashtra

22 International Center for Research in Agroforestry 
(ICRAF) Trees outside forests in India (TOFI) Sustainable 

Landscape Manoj Dabas m.dabas@cifor-icraf.org Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Haryana, Odisha, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, and Uttar Pradesh



23 Global Green Growth Institute (GGGI) - a PIO 
Organisation Narmada Landscapes Restoration Sustainable 

Landscape Nitesh Kumar nitesh.kumar@gggi.org Madhya Pradesh

24 Water, Sanitation and Hygiene Institute (WASH 
Institute)

Skill Development in Fecal Sludge 
and Septage Management Sector in 
Indian Towns and Cities

WASH Arumugam Kalimuthu akalimuthu@washinstitute.org Assam, Bihar, Jharkhand, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Odisha, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, 
Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand,

25 Cooperative for Assistance and Relief Everywhere 
(CARE, USA)

India Partnership for Early Learning 
Activity (IPEL) Basic Education Dr. Geeta Verma Geeta.Verma@care.org Bihar, Delhi Jharkhand and Uttar Pradesh

26 KPMG Adisory Services Private Limited (KASPL) Support for Water and Sanitation in 
India (SUWASI) WASH Sandeep Paidi sandeeppaidi@kpmg.com PAN India - (However, Intervention initiated currently at Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Jharkhand, 

Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh)

27 National Democratic Institute (NDI)
Central Tibetan Administration 
Capacity Building & Sustainability 
Initiative (CTA-CBSI)

Self-reliance and 
Resilience of 
Tibetans

Aften Beeler abeeler@ndi.org Himachal Pradesh and other Tibetan settlements

28 Miyamoto International Inc.
Support to the Coalition for Disaster 
Resilient
 Infrastructure (CDRI)’

Disaster Readiness / 
Risk Reduction Rave aulakh raulakh@miyamotointernational.

com India - Delhi, Odisha, Uttar Pradesh and South Asia region and other member countries

29 Council on Energy, Environment and Water (CEEW) Cleaner Air and Better Health Activity 
(CABH)

Clean Productive 
Environment Omprakash Singh omprakash.singh@ceew.in Uttar Pradesh, Maharashtra, Punjab, Jharkhand, MP, Rajasthan, West Bengal, Delhi

30 Ohio State University

Remote Sensing for Forest Renewal, 
Ecosystem Services, and Sustainable 
Hydrological Management 
(REFRESH)

Sustainable 
Landscape Todd Eckert eckert.120@osu.edu Tamil Nadu, Maharashtra, Madhya Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, and Uttarakhand

31 Sattva Media and Consulting Private Limited Community-Led Monitoring HIV/AIDS Sudhir Subbaraman sudhir.subbaraman@sattva.co.in Maharashtra and Tilangana

32 International Development Ggroup (IDG) Advancing the U.S.-India Partnership 
Platform (APP)

Program 
Development and 
Oversight

Lisa Gilliam lgilliam@internationaldevelopme
ntgroup.com PAN India

33 Winrock International
Strengthening Landscapes 
Management and Conservation 
(SLMC)

Sustainable 
Landscape Thomas Chandy Thomas.Chandy@slmcindia.org Madhya Pradesh and West Bengal

34 Pratham Education Foundation Equity in Accessing Numeracy and 
Basic Literacy Education (ENABLE) Basic Education Farida Lambay faridalambay@pratham.org PAN India

35 The Social and Resource Development Fund (SARD) Strengthening Cultural Resilience of 
Tibetan Communities

Self-reliance and 
Resilience of 
Tibetans

Tashi Wangdue Sardfund@tibet.net India

36 Wadhwani Institute for Artificial Intelligence 
Foundation

Strengthening Preservation of Tibetan 
Culture

Self-reliance and 
Resilience of 
Tibetans

Abhineet Malhotra abhineet@wadhwaniai.org Himachal Pradesh

37 IPE Global Limited
Innovations for Reducing Plastics for 
a Cleaner Environment in India 
(inREPLACE)

Environment Anil Kumar Bansal akbansal@ipeglobal.com PAN India

38 Bhutan Foundation Bhutan Economic and Education 
Support Activity (BEESA)

Workforce 
Development Kinga Wangdi kinga.wangdi@bhutanfound.org Bhutan

39 Qualcomm Technologies, Inc. Advance Critical and Emerging 
Technologies Activity.

5G 
Telecommunications Kirsten Duncan kduncan@qti.qualcomm.com PAN India

40 Convergent View Research & Consultancy Private 
Limited Learning Hub

Health General / 
System 
Strengthening

Prerna Kumar prerna@convergentview.com PAN India


